"EMPOWERMENT THROUGH TECHNOLOGICAL EXCELLENCE"

GENBA SOPANRAO MOZE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

S. No. 25/1/3, Balewadi, 411 045.

(Approved by AICTE and Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University)
DTE Code - EN6144 University Affiliation ID - PU/PN/ENGG/138/1999
Ph.: 020-29513395 Website: www.gsmozecoe.org Email: gsmoze@yahoo.co.in

Founder President : Shri. Rambhau Moze

Ref. No.: GISMCOE | Admin | 402/2022-23

Date: 25/06/2022

Office Order of Anti Ragging Committee:

Subject: Constitution of Institutional level Anti Ragging Committee (for the academic year 2022-23) of G. S. Moze College of Engineering, Balewadi, Pune-45)

In compliance to the regulations of AICTE, UGC and the directions of Honourable Supreme Court of India for the prevention and prohibition of Ragging in the institute, an Institute level Anti Ragging Committee is hereby constituted with the following members.

Anti Ragging Squad

Sr. No.	Name of the Member	Roll in the Committee	Mobile Number
1.	Dr. Ratna Raja Kumar Jambi	Chair Person	7385973055
2.	Prof. Neelam Pareek	Member	7028489001
3.	Prof. Rama Barwal	Member	7769866551
4.	Pro. Dhananjay A. S.	Member	8237740151
5.	Prof. Sandanshiv Santosh	Member	9890298057
6.	Mohit Bhasutkar	Student	7083391954
7.	Rutuja Kharche	Student	8766835283

The Committee should work as per the rules and regulations given by Ministry of law and justice, New Delhi in Act 2019.



Dr. Ratna Raja Kumar Jambi

G. S. Wloze College of Engineering